USDA Mar ket News

Li vest ock Mandatory Reporting (LMR) Excluded Transaction Summary

NATI ONAL WEEKLY BOXED BEEF CUTOUT AND BOXED BEEF CUTS - Negotiated Sal es

Reporting on date range 10/28/2019 - 11/29/2019

Sunmary of submitted transactions excluded fromLMR reports for
reporting purposes and the inpact of such exclusions on the weekly

conposite cutout values, prinmal values, and nunber of | oads.

mar ket

Reporting Week: 10/ 28/ 2019-11/1/2019 Reporting Val ues
Choi ce Sel ect
WEEKLY AVG CUTOUT VALUE 230.78 205. 00
Primal R b 419. 18 313.73
Pri mal Chuck 181. 64 176. 33
Pri mal Round 184. 07 183.12
Primal Loin 300. 71 244. 64
Primal Brisket 202. 40 201. 29
Primal Short Plate 148. 83 148. 83
Pri mal Fl ank 107. 01 107. 19
VOLUME (Loads) Tot al Excl uded
Report ed
Choi ce 244. 89 0. 00
Sel ect 121. 23 0.00
Tri mm ngs 34.78 0. 00
Coarse Grinds 34.78 0.00

Wth Excluded

Choi ce Sel ect
230.77 205.00
419.18 313.73
181.64 176. 33
184.07 183.12
300.71 244.64
202.40 201. 29
148.83 148.83
107.01 107.19
Total Wth
Excl uded
244, 89
121. 23
34.78
34.78

Reporting Week: 11/ 4/2019-11/8/ 2019 Reporting Val ues

Wth Excluded

Choi ce Sel ect Choi ce Sel ect
VEEKLY AVG CUTQUT VALUE 237.08 211.60 237.08 211.60
Primal R b 419. 92 320.57 419.92 320.57
Primal Chuck 191. 57 185.22 191.57 185.22
Primal Round 189. 89 189.70 189.89 189.70
Primal Loin 306. 06 249.75 306.06 249.75
Primal Brisket 209. 69 204.92 209.69 204.92
Primal Short Plate 153. 54 153.54 153.54 153.54
Primal Fl ank 111.59 110.75 111.59 110.75
VOLUME (Loads) Tot al Excl uded Total Wth

Report ed Excl uded
Choi ce 305. 56 0.00 305. 56
Sel ect 128. 04 0.00 128. 04
Tri mm ngs 49. 29 0. 00 49. 29
Coarse Ginds 49. 29 0.00 49. 29
Reporting Week:11/11/2019-11/15/2019 Reporting Val ues Wth Excl uded

Choi ce Sel ect Choi ce Sel ect
VEEKLY AVG CUTOQUT VALUE 240. 66 215.52 240.66 215.53
Primal Rib 425. 08 324.50 425.08 324.50
Primal Chuck 197. 94 191.00 197.94 191.00
Primal Round 193.73 195.44 193.73 195.44
Primal Loin 304. 68 250.00 304.68 250.00



Bri sket
Short Pl ate
Primal Fl ank
VOLUME (Loads)

Pri mal
Pri mal

Choi ce

Sel ect
Tri mm ngs
Coarse Ginds

210.
158.
114.

Tot al

77
78
85

203.
158.
114.

Wth

Excl uded
297. 31
97. 75
55. 86
55. 86

36
78
84

Reporting Week: 11/18/2019-11/ 22/ 2019

WEEKLY AVG CUTOUT VALUE
Ri b

Chuck

Round

Loin

Bri sket

Short Plate
Primal Fl ank

VOLUME (Loads)

Pri mal
Pri mal
Pri mal
Pri mal
Pri mal
Pri mal

Choi ce

Sel ect
Tri mm ngs
Coarse Ginds

210.77 203. 36
158. 78 158. 78
114. 85 114. 84
Tot al Excl uded
Report ed
297. 31 0.00
97.75 0.00
55. 86 0.00
55. 86 0.00
Reporting Val ues
Choi ce Sel ect
236.75 214. 20
421. 53 332. 22
195. 17 190. 01
193. 70 192.50
293. 86 244. 85
203. 45 200. 98
158. 75 158. 75
114. 64 113. 63
Tot al Excl uded
Report ed
341. 87 0.00
91. 14 0.00
76. 24 0.00
76. 24 0.00

Wth Excluded
Choi ce

236.
421.
195.
193.
293.
203.
158.
114.

76
53
17
70
86
45
75
64

Tot al
Excl uded

341. 87
91. 14
76. 24
76. 24

Sel ect

214,
332.
190.
192.
244,
200.
158.
113.

Wth

20
22
01
51
85
98
75
63

Reporting Week: 11/ 25/2019-11/ 29/ 2019

WEEKLY AVG CUTOUT VALUE
Ri b

Chuck

Round

Pri mal
Pri mal
Pri nmal
Loin

Bri sket
Short Plate
Primal Fl ank
VOLUME (Loads)

Pri mal
Pri mal
Pri mal

Choi ce

Sel ect
Tri mm ngs
Coarse Grinds

Reporting Val ues

Choi ce Sel ect
232. 36 211. 30
415. 34 334.18
193.72 188. 17
187. 84 187. 40
285. 28 240. 17
203. 60 195.72
157. 66 157. 66
112.93 110. 24
Tot al Excl uded

Report ed
260. 02 0.00

69. 20 0.00
48. 60 0.00
48. 60 0.00

Wth Excluded

Choi ce Sel ect
232.36 211.30
415.34 334.19
193.72 188. 17
187.84 187.40
285.27 240.17
203.60 195.72
157.66 157.66
112.93 110.24
Total Wth

Excl uded

260. 02

69. 20

48. 60

48. 60



